

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6620-6625/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CRLMC No. 1227/2007 & CRLMC No. 1228/2007 & CRLMC No. 1230/2007 & CRLMC No. 1231/2007 & CRLMC No. 1233/2007 & CRLMC No. 1234/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.SHIELA HOTELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR KEDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Mahotra, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master